(a) An applicant for a new permanent license, which shall not include duplicate licenses, except as provided in paragraph
(4), shall accompany the application with the application fee as specified in this division:

(1) The license application fee for a new permanent license shall be nine hundred five dollars ($905), except as otherwise
specified.

(2) Applicants for a new permanent license of the following types shall accompany the application with a fee of fifteen thousand
eight hundred thirty-five dollars ($15,835):

(A) Off-sale general (Type 21).

(B) On-sale general - eating place (Type 47), on-sale general public premises (Type 48), special on-sale general (Type 57),
special on-sale general for-profit theater (Type 71 and Type 72), brewpub-restaurant (Type 75), caterer’s (Type 83),

[...]

neighborhood restricted special on-sale (Type 87), special on-sale general license for historic cemetery (Type 88), music venue
license (Type 90), and special use (Type 99).

(3) Applicants for a new permanent license of the following types shall accompany the application with a fee as indicated:

(A) Twelve thousand dollars ($12,000) for a wine, food and art cultural museum (Type 78).

(B) Six thousand dollars ($6,000) for an on-sale general - eating place on public property (Type 47), for an on-sale general
restrictive service (Type 70), and for a music venue on public property (Type 90).

[...]

(4) Applicants for a Duplicate Type 02 license shall accompany the application with a fee of four hundred forty dollars ($440).

(b) The following are the types of licenses and the annual fees to be charged therefor:

(1) (A) For a Type 01 - Beer manufacturer that produces more than 60,000 barrels per year: the fee through September 30, 2019,
is one thousand five hundred thirty-one dollars ($1,531) and the fee on and after October 1, 2019, is one thousand eight hundred

ninety dollars ($1,890).

(B) For a Duplicate Type 01: the fee through September 30, 2019, is ninety-eight dollars ($98) and the fee on and after October
1, 2019, is four hundred thirty dollars ($430).

(2) (A) For a Type 02 - Winegrower (to be computed only on the gallons produced);